
~ PEDASUS. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•.:0)1-:-·;~n? t1 ~'i ,1996~ 12iJII!.ii54JO)W(T)600!UTflt 

-t-lXO)I!JJI"t'U L. ·n' iTo 

• 2-2Sltl.:li~-t-·lfBIU:J6lS L., tm~~O)~MIM .:t:i 
:R~<1-:- ·:t •J A H.: t.c ·:,-n 't To 
ll: t.:. M£~Miml:ft~tl,"'(~\.Qfi~li ,1-:-·y I} A "0) 
REF. NO.(_JKi."lt).'£-~L. "'C~'iTo 

•26Jl~l:::,iGfi~-1' '/7"1 ~ A-t-IC*lL. .~fi-i!tt.:!&:t 
-e. ~O)IJM. :gft);t,~: c~<U&:~ I~ Iii itt To 

•Hot-ill~)(~ 'f.: f.:< c 8 li, &•'f'Ma~fi~t.:l:t-t-PJJ~ L. "'C 

r~~'o 
t.c:S • .: 0)1-:- '>' n? o ~O)ae••JJUiij!(Jil&.:.t ~ • ~to~: 
OP~J!~n.o.: c~<t> t) iTO)"t'. t> .;~,t~.:J~< t.:~ 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the W(T)600/UT series machine 

manufactured in December, 1996. 

• The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2 
-25. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts 
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list. 
The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the 
parts list. 

• A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 26 on and 
after. The illustration and/or description of the required pan 
can be easily referred to by the pan number. 

• Always give the pan numbers when ordering parts. 
The contents of this pans book are subject to change to without 
notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1) 
~t1.Jt:>tl.(l)[1tt~·~]·· ................................. 2-3 [ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE]······················ 2- 3 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2) 
~t1.J., •• (2)[ 'fi~J:t 1 .......................................•..... 4- 5 [ELECTRIC TYPE]····················································4- 5 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3) 
~w~••<3>£m~J .............................................. 6-7 [PNEUMATIC TYPE) ················································6-7 

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
J:jftj~~1:1.J~·· [~it]···· .................................•..... 8- 9 [ELECTRIC TYPE]·················································· 8- 9 

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [ELECTRIC TYPE] 
l:*t.Mtlfi•UTI!H/ill~[fl~] ............................. 10-ll UT ACCESSORIES····································· .. ·••····· 10- 11 

jlflxiY/flfl(ftt~) .. ••••••oo•••••"''''''''''''''''''''''""''' 12-13 FOOT LIFI'ER [ELECTRIC TYPE] ·••····•••················· 12- 13 

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 

a~~w~••rm~J .. ······································ 14-15 [PNEUMATIC TYPE] ............................................ 14- 15 

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [PNEUMATIC TYPE] 
~~·jlflxj~,.M(1H2)[~)··················· ... •• 16- 17 FOOT LifTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] ·························16-17 

FOOT LifTER [PNEUMATICTYPE]························I8-19 

:f(t:!li!!Jifl.(l)-(2) .....•...•..•...........••..............•••••...•. 20-23 THREAD RELFASER MECHANISIM(1H2) ···•··•••···· 20- 23 

UTIJ(t,_g .•.........••••.•...•••.........•.•..........•.•..•••••••.•• 24-25 UT ACCESSORIES ............................................... 24- 25 

~-~.{ /r '"J !J .A ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 26 PART NUMBER INDEX ............................................... 26 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*wva• c11 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1) 
(·~it I ~!fit) (ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. -~-~ g f#J\ NAME QT. 

01 350207-91 :1-A'f:S' <II> KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
02 350208 J: lf COVER PLATE 1 
03 350209 v ,/'(- LEVER 1 
04 350223 Rill WASHER 1 
05 7134 lfl* ~/M4 SCREW 1 

06 350210 ""f:I-A'f:S' LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 
07 350222 Rill WASHER 1 
08 350223 Rill WASHER 1 
09 240254 •• lASHER 2 
10 7134 lfl*~/M4 SCREW 2 

11 350224 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 7135 lf!*~/M2 SCREW 2 
13 350220 ""f:/-A LOWER KNIFE 1 
14 7135 li!*~/M2 SCREW 2 
15 350218 J::I-A UPPER KNIFE 1 

16 7136 lfl*~/Ml.6 SCREW 2 
17 7137 lfl*~/M1.6 SCREW 1 
18 350217 -~/1':1-A GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER 1 
19 350215 II r( * FLAT SPRING 1 
20 350211-91 j. A~-~ (il) GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 

liE21 350212 :1-A~-~ GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER 1 
22 350213 -:177-:~1- BRACKET 1 
23 240256 11. ')At ':1,.. /1.6 RIVET 1 
24 7134 lf!*~/M4 SCREW 1 
25 350223 Rill WASHER 1 

26 350221 Iii''{* FLAT SPRING 1 
27 7135 lit* ~/M2 SCREW 2 
28 350214 A~-"!t- SPACER 1 
29 350216 Iii''{* FLAT SPRING 1 
30 350219 '"f77·yf- BRACKET 1 

31 7071 .DD.*~/M2X3 SCREW 2 
32 350228 til II I''{* SPRING 1 
33 7007 lft*~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
34 350227 •• WASHER 1 
35 7007 lfl*~/M3X3 SCREW 1 

36 350225 '"f 7 7 '!I ,.. BRACKET 1 
37 350226 -:177-:~1- BRACKET 1 
38 7007 lf!*~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
39 7018A lf!*~/M4X6 SCREI 2 
40 350200 t::.-M*~/M5 SCREW 1 

41 240255 lf. I'{* SPRING 1 
42 350201 -:1 7 7 '!I ,.. BRACKET 1 
43 4758 .lt*~/M5 SCREW 1 
44 4805 "'111 7-:~ 1- /M5 NUT 3 
45 350202 '"f 7 7 '!I ,.. BRACKET 1 

46 350223 Iii! WASHER 1 
47 7134 lfl*~/M4 SCREW 1 
48 7014 lf!* ~/M3.5 X 10 SCREW 1 
49 350291 II .r( * FLAT SPRING 1 
50 7181 .lt*~/M4X8 SCREW 1 

51 4804 "'11J 7 -:~ 1- /M4 NUT 1 

•• •Not for aile buically 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~v•• (21 
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2) 

(·~it) (ELECTRIC TYPE) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. illl~--l!t g f#j\ NAME QT. 

01 811067-91 "JvJ1 t <II> SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1 
02 350197ARA "f?'r':ll- BRACKET 1 
03 4515 l(l * :) /M6 X 14 SCREW 2 
04 811048A91 "JvJ1r SOLENOID 1 
05 4531 lJl* :J/M5 X 12 SCREW 3 

06 350011 *" SHAFT 1 
07 240130 a: • .f'¢ * SPRING 1 
08 201665 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
09 5084 1\flt * :J /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 2 
10 350199 ~7:-'~ CRANK 1 

11 4808 1\flt 7 ·~ 1- /M8 NUT 1 
12 201665 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
13 5084 1\flt * :J /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 2 
14 240062 llitl WASHER 1 
15 4820 1\flt 7 ·~ 1- /M5 NUT 1 

16 7088 U7-:~1-/M5 NUT 1 
17 -350198 "f?'r':ll- BRACKET 1 
18 7027 lf!*:J/M5X8 SCREW 2 
19 750014-91 ~-~1-JII;f--:~~.:A <a> TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1 
20 760149 ~- ~ j-JII;f-':1 ~:A TERMINAL BOX 1 

21 760150 ·/~-~'TJII;f-·~~.:A CAP 1 
22 7018 lJl.*:J/M4X6 SCREW 2 
23 750015 •.:r-s (4 ti) TERMINAL BOARD 1 
24 4020 lJl-* :J/M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
25 9A2519 .7Rtlii INDICATION PLATE 1 

26 747005 :J - a: "f ·~ ~ .:L BUSHING 2 
27 747006 :J-t"f':/~.:1. BUSHING 1 
28 7019 lJl.-*:J/M4X8 SCREW 2 
29 742271-91 tflll::~-tt JUNCTION CORD 1 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*ijjv•• C3J THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3) 

(~ffit) (PNEUMATIC TYPE ) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. M~-~ g f#F NAME QT. 

01 350231-91 .X7-~IJ ::,t~- (8) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
02 350197-RA '17'1'':11- BRACKET 1 
03 4515 l(l * ~ /M6 X 14 SCREW 2 
04 350186 ~ 5I ...,. :;.t "' JOINT 1 
05 350199 ? 7 :;.t? CRANK 1 

06 4808 ~1lt7':11-/M8 NUT 1 
07 350188 A~--tt- SPACER 3 
08 4561 lJZ-*~/M5 SCREW 3 
09 350011 • SHAFT 1 
10 240130 EEMr<* SPRING 1 

11 201665 'h7- COLLAR 2 
12 5084 ~1ft*~ /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 3 
13 240062 -~ WASHER 1 
14 4820 ~Pt-J- ':1 I-/M5 NUT 1 
15 7088 U-J-':11-/M5 NUT 1 

16 513065 ~ 1) :;.t ~- CYLINDER 1 
17 60109-5 ll-=F CONNECTOR 2 
18 350187 '17'1'':11- BRACKET 1 
19 350050 '17'1'':11- BRACKET 1 
20 7009 lfl-*~/M3X5 SCREW 2 

21 750014-91 ?-~-}-Jinf.':I?A (li) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1 
22 760149-KA ?- ~ -}-Jinf.':l? A*f* TERMINAL BOX 1 
23 760150 II/?-~ -j-)1/,f. ':1? A CAP 1 
24 7018 Sfl-*:)/M4X6 SCREW 2 
25 750015 w:.:r-a- (4 ti) TERMINAL BOARD 1 

26 4020 lJl. *:) /M2.5 X 12 SCREW 2 
27 9A2519 -~It INDICATION PLATE 1 
28 747005 ::r - r: :1 ':1 ~ .:1. BUSHING 2 
29 747006 ::r-r::t';/~.:1. BUSHING 1 
30 7019 lfl-*:)/M4X8 SCREW 2 

31 350237 :177':11- BRACKET 1 
32 4567 Sfl-*~/M3X40 SCREW 2 
33 4819 ~11J-J-':11-/M3 NUT 2 
34 562022-91 •• 7#P SOLENOID VALVE 1 
35 527009 Al::"-t:::r::.ti-D-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 2 

36 601068 ll-=F CONNECTOR 1 
37 600010 ~.:a.-:1 TUBE 2 
38 600101 ~.:a.-:1 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1 
39 742271-91 r:pa::r-r: JUNCTION CORD 1 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT211,212,414,415 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. tJftHJ;t~~.HHia ( ltit) TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(ELECTRIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. •ara•-if g ftJ\ NAME QT. 

01 350257 "f7T"..l- BRACKET 1 
02 4518 .lll* :1/M6 X 10 SCREW 2 
03 350154 "f7Jr...,J- BRACKET 1 
04 4524 .lil* :1/M4 X 10 SCREW 2 
05 350155 "f 7 Jr •:~ 1- BRACKET 1 

06 4524 .lll*:1/M4X10 SCREW 3 
07. 350156 .!1i/:;lA'6 GUIDE 1 
08 7022 .lil* :1/M4 X 14 SCREW 1 
09 4529 .lil* :1/M4 X 16 SCREW 1 
10 4821 "APJ 7..., 1- /M4 NUT 1 

11 350157 fl~:;lA STATIONARY KNIFE 1 
12 350158 ~~ SPACER 1 
13 7032 •*:1/M2.5X6 SCREW 2 
14 350159 If I'< * FLAT SPRING 1 
15 350160 A~--fJ'- SPACER 1 

16 7039 .DD.*~/M2.5X6 SCREW 1 
17 350161 lf1't * FLAT SPRING 1 
18 350162 ~il SPACER 1 
19 7031 •* :1/M2.5 X 4 SCREW 1 
20 7033 lJ?. * :1 /M2.5 X 8 SCREW 1 

21 350163 :;lA-6 KNIFE HOLDER 1 
22 7116 •* :1/M3 X 2.9 SCREW 1 
23 350164 PJI'J:;lA MOVABLE KNIFE 1 
24 350025 ~il SPACER 1 
25 7031 •*:1/M2.5X4 SCREW 2 

26 811064-91 'lv/1'r SOLENOID 1 
27 748005 -J-1' a":/~ •J..., "f CLAMP 2 
28 7019A ~*:1/M4X8 SCREW 2 
29 350165-91 v 1'<- LEVER 1 
30 4531 •*~/M5X12 SCREW 1 

31 350166-92 v 1'<- LEVER 1 
32 4528 ~* :1/M4 X 12 SCREW 1 
33 350167 "f 7 7 ':1 1- BRACKET 1 
34 4524 lfl* :1/M4 X 10 SCREW 2 
35 350168 1) ":/ ~ LINK 1 

36 350169 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 
37 350170 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 
38 350171 * :1 1) 1'< * SPRING 1 
39 5636 &M* :1/C5 SCREW 1 
40 211387 *•=r• TENSION POST 1 

41 3044 "APJ 7 ·:~ 1- /C5 NUT 1 
42 5526 11.-:t..., 1- /C4 NUT 1 
43 253539 a:. l't * SPRING 1 
44 5600 lfl*:1/C3X5 SCREW 1 
45 350229 "f77'".11- BRACKET 1 

46 1023 lfl* :1/M4 X 16 SCREW 2 
47 4821 "APJ 7..., 1- /M4 NUT 1 
48 742273-91 tPII :r- r <II> JUNCTION CORD 1 
49 748005 -:t1'a":/~•)...,"f CLAMP 1 
50 250247 7 - A tJ 1'< - ( it ) ARM COVER (REAR) 1 

51 250248 1!AT"..l- GASKET 1 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iltA.-f 
Thread wlppeB ~ Series 
W600- 33 ' 

UT!lftj&i. · 
UT Accessones. ;f. 
W600- 33B,CJ;~3B C 
Except W600 - ' 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:~fk 1' lUI ( • suit) THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE) 
UTIIH'JI~ UT ACCESSORIES 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mdl.Jt .ft g f#J\ NAME QT . 

01 350062C91 .1: * tk .-{ (It) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1 
02 350062-91 .!:*tk"f' (It) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1 
03 811063-91 'lvJ..f..- SOLENOID 1 
04 350031 "f?lr-:Jl- BRACKET 1 
05 7019 lJl*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 

06 306553 .f';J GUIDE 1 
07 202522 Jf::.,t fla RING 2 
08 350026-92 ?7:-t? (ll) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
09 4577 1\PJ ;f. Jll 1- /M5 X 8 BOLT 1 
10 350027 & M t:• :.t PIN 1 

11 200555 Jf::.,tflt RING 1 
12 7009 lf!*~/M3X5 SCREW 1 
13 350028A91 "f?Jr-:Jl- (ll) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
14 350028-91 "f?7-:Jl- (ll) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
15 350058 *tk"f' THREAD WIPER 1 

16 350034 llil lASHER 1 
17 7008 lf!*~/M3X4 SCREW 1 
18 350059 It ,1'( * FLAT SPRING 1 
19 7183 lf!* ~/M2 X 1.7 SCREW 1 
20 748005 7.-fo:.t? 1J-:J"f CLAMP 3 

21 7019A lf!*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
22 742272-91 tf:tll :l- ..- (li> JUNCTION CORD 1 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT109,111,115,211 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. W 8& 1i .f:J g fiJ\ 

01 306566A91 
02 4 751 
03 206337 
04 4808 
05 306334 

06 4515 
07 748006 
08 4009-1 
09 303335 
10 306339 

11 811017 
12 306335 
13 4515 
14 306338 
15 306337 

16 4808 
17 -306336 
18 7 42092 
19 306791 
20 306793 

21 306792 
22 2022-4 
23 306795 
24 201166 

1\trf'/i:.;f.JII 1-/MS X 14 
-t.-fa"/~')'!17" 
lfl.;t. ://C5 X 7.5 
llfl 
EE II ,-c * 
'Jv/1r/jlll%-ji.Y 
7" 7..,. '!I " ("f) 
lJl. ;t. :/ /M6 X 14 
-t '!I ~ J'fl 
7. 7" 1) "/ ~ 1:" "/ 

1\trf -t '!I 1-- /MB 
v ,-c-
tJ:~a:~-r 
1:"'!1 1---:t"/ <C> 
t• '!I " "' "/ 

a=F 
1\trf * ://C10 X 9 
1:" '!I 1- "'"/ (tJ:I) a '!I r 
I!Jt"::.t 

. -13-

FOOT UFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
BOLT 
lASHER 
NUT 
BRACKET 

BOLT 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING 

SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNUCKLE 
PIN 

NUT 
LEVER 
JUNCTION CORD 
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 
ROD 

CONNECTOR 
SCREW 
PITMAN ROD 
PIN 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT434-443,446,447 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ifS ~ • -Iii} g f#J\ 

01 350319 
02 350325 
03 7135 
04 4554 
05 350320 

06 350321 
07 350323 
08 350322 
09 350324 
10 7033 

11 513078-91 
12 513082 
13 350327 
14 513077-91 
15 513081 

16 527006 
17 350326 
18 7119 
19 350328 
20 350329 

21 4524 
22 167066 
23 4821 
24 562023A91 
25 601115 

26 601107 
27 300476 
28 4104 
29 4911 
30 601102 

31 600012 
32 600100 
33 600081 
34 748001 
35 7019A 

36 748002 
37 7 4 2 3 7 3-91 
38 257565A 
39 351176 
40 351177 

7v-A 
fllE:I-A 
.SJl;t.~/M2 
JJ:;t.~/M3X3 

*.Ill~-

/ft•1'JJ~ 
EEMrt;t. 
:1-A~.x. 
EE II,'(* 
.lfl;t. ~/M2.5 X 8 

.%.7 ~ 1) y ~-(It) 
~ 1) y ~-
~ 1) y ~-1etl 
.x7~1J Y~- (IJ.) 
.X'T~I)Y~-

At•- r::r Y I- c-?­
iiJI'J:I-A 
.1Dl;t.~/M2X5 
~?7·:~1-
~?7-:Jl-

i\1'J ~;f. Ill 1- /M4 X 10 
Alii 
i\1'1 -t ·:~ 1- /M4 

··~ <C> II .:f. 

II .:f. 
~77':11-
lJ!* ~/M3 X 10 
**~ (.SJl) /4.1 
II .:f. 

7-.;~..-~ 
7-.;~..-~ 
7-.;~..-~ 
-t~aY?IJ-:J1' 
.SJl;t.~/M4X8 

•• "'( Y r 
t1JII::r-r 
A-:IV-:J~­
~?7-:Jl-
1'?7-:Jl-

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

NAME 

FRAME 
STATIONARY KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HOLDER 

THREAD RETAINER 
SPRING 
KNIFE SUPPORT 
SPRING 
SCREW 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER TIP 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 

SPEED CONTROLLER 
MOVABLE KNIFE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 

BOLT 
WASHER 
NUT 
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR 

JOINT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
JOINT 

TUBE 
TUBE(4X6X400) 
TUBE 
CLAMP 
SCREW 

BAND 
JUNCTION CORD 
SPREADER 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
-1 
1 
1 
1 

6 
6 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT333,334,344,349 

®-fJ 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:*fk { •• (~}.fit) THREAD WIPPER MICHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
~ z ti?"M. ( ~J.fit) FOOT UFETIR (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. M.H,fi.Jlt ~ fiJ\ NAME QT. 

01 350331-91 IJ>\t-t11 AIR BLOWER 1 
02 350335 '"f =j Jr ·~ 1- BRACKET 1 
03 351379-91 IJ>\t-J'W AIR BLOWER 1 
04 350335A '"f7Jr':ll- BRACKET 1 
05 350336 !l:..,t,R LATCH 1 

06 4527 :A1ft'J\.,Y.NJ-/M4X8 BOLT 1 
07 526004 l2JJ# VALVE 1 
08 600098 "1-:~..--f TUBE 1 
09 748006 -J-1c:.t?IJ':17" CLAMP 2 
10 7019A lfl*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 

11 601088 v~:~.-~- REDUCER 1 
12 742272-91 tJ:IS :r- r <MD JUNCTION CORD 1 
13 748005 -J-1c:.t?•J':I7" CLAMP 1 
14 511013-91 .X.7-~I):,t~- <&> AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
15 511004 .X.7- ~I} :,1~- AIR CYLINDER 1 

16 601068 .=F CONNECTOR 1 
17 350189 '"f=j Jr ':1 1- - BRACKET 1 
18 4515 :A 1ft 'J\. ;fC N I- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
19 202045 r(*·~ SPRING WASHER 2 
20 202433 ~~~ WASHER 2 

21 179499-25 fF•tt DRIVING PLATE 1 
22 5594 lll* ~/C7 X 13.5 SCREW 1 
23 301495 -~ WASHER 1 
24 5426 :Atrt 7 ·~ 1- /C7 NUT 1 
25 561029-91 •• # (il) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 

26 561010-91 •• # SOLENOID VALVE 1 
27 601086 .=F CONNECTOR 2 
28 600101 "1-:~..--f TUBE(4X6X1010) 1 
29 600099 "1-:~..--f TUBE(4X6X350) 1 
30 4911 ** ~ (ljl) /4.1 SCREW 2 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT312,314,316,320 
414,434,436,438 
440,442,446,350 

''---·------"'· 

-18-

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tiP x ttift~a c~l.f:it J FOOT UFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M.§l.fi-l!t g f#J\ NAME QT. 

01 511013-91 .:r.Y-~•J ;:/?'- (II) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
02 511004 .:r. 7 - ~ IJ ;:/ ?' - AIR CYLINDER 1 
03 601068 -~ CONNECTOR 1 
04 350189 "f?7·:~1- BRACKET 1 
05 4515 :A 1lJ 7\: ;f( Jll I- / M 6 X 1 4 BOLT 2 

06 202045 J'( *. ~ SPRING WASHER 2 
07 202433 -~ WASHER 2 
08 179499-25 tF Mif DRIVING PLATE 1 
09 5594 .lJZ * :/ /C7 X 13.5 SCREW 1 
10 301495 -~ WASHER 1 

11 5426 :A1lf 7 ·:~ 1- /C7 NUT 1 
12 561021-91 ··~ (It) 

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
13 561010-91 ··~ SOLENOID VALVE 1 
14 601095 -~ CONNECTOR 1 
15 601086 -~ CONNECTOR 1 

16 600101 7'.::~.-"f TUBE (4X6X1010) 1 
17 600099 -7.::~.-"f TUBE(4X6X350) 1 
18 4911 * *:; (.lJZ) /4.1 SCREW 2 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W(T)664,644/UT •!!!lfllJ:IIC;J"IJ~UT~II< 
W624- 12,600- 51/UT •ExceptforUTwith the pnaumallctopcoverlhi'Md trimmer. 

W(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT W(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT W(T)664/UT 
W624- 12/UT 2;;t;:tt ..l::lliiJ:M 2;;t;:tt J::lliC;J::fr 3*it J:lliC;J:JI 3;;t;:tt J::llii;J:ff 
1 ~ ...1:1151;):• 2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Naedle 3-Needle 
1 _Needle With top oover thraa With top cover th With top cover thread With top cover thraa 
With top cover thread 

\ 
\ 

\ 
' 

-20-

W600- 51/UT 
4 *it ..l:llii;J : fl 
4-Naedle 
With top cover thread 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~l!;ea• [1J THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. W.i.1i-it g f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 350203-92 ~?:.t~ CRANK 1 
02 4531 .lJZ*?/M5Xl2 SCREW 1 
03 350204 v .rt- LEVER 1 
04 7027 .lJZ*?/M5X8 SCREW 2 
05 350038-92 ~?:.t~ CRANK 1 

06 4531 liZ* ?/M5 X 12 SCREW 1 
07 7066 &M*?/M4 SCREW 1 
08 350039-91 v J'(- tdl LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
09 350043 * '"' ~- HOLDER 1 
10 200983 .lf:,tfll RING 2 

11 4554 .lf:*?/M3X3 SCREW 1 
12 350042 *" SHAFT 1 
13 350047 *'"''·- HOLDER 1 
14 350045 *•)l THREAD RELEASER 2 
15 4554 li::*?/M3X3 SCREW 3 

16 350046 *'"'~- HOLDER 
17 350045 *g&,t THREAD RELEASER 
18 4554 li::*?/M3X3 SCREW 
19 254018 *llli THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 
20 7017A .lJZ*?/M4X5 SCREW 2 

21 306748 *" SHAFT 1 
22 351944 *illi THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT434-441,442 •m~V~Vft.tUTI6 
443,446,447 •ForUTwlth the pneumatic top cover thread bimmer. 

W(T)664/UT 
2 *It ..tMV: W 
2-Needle 
With top cover thread 

wms64/UT 
3 *It ...1:15V : W 
3-Needle 
With top cover thread 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~;(·· (2) 
THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~-~ g f#J\ NAME QT. 

01 350203-92 ~?::.t~ CRANK 1 
02 4531 l1!* :J/M5 X 12 SCREW 1 
03 350204 v r<- LEVER 1 
04 7027 l1Z*:J/M5X8 SCREW 2 
05 350038-92 ~?::.t~ CRANK 1 

06 4531 l1Z*:J/M5Xl2 SCREW 1 
07 7066 JiM*:; /M4 SCREW 1 
08 350039-91 vr<-tdJ LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
09 350043 ;t- Jll ~- HOLDER 1 
10 200983 ll:,tfla RING 2 

11 4554 ll:*:J/M3X3 SCREW 1 
12 350042 • SHAFT 1 
13 350047 ;f; Jll ~- HOLDER 1 
14 350045 *ll,t THREAD RELEASER 2 
15 4554 ll:*:J/M3X3 SCREW 3 

16 350046 ;t- Jll ~- HOLDER 
17 350045 lft~,t THREAD RELEASER 
18 4554 ll:*:J/M3X3 SCREW 
19 254018 lrtilli THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 
20 7017A Jll.*:)/M4X5 SCREW 2 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT108-112,115,118~~4 
211,212'!F«< 15 

Except UT1 08-112 
115,118,211,212 . 

13 , 

UT333,334,344,349 ~- ( 
Except UT333,334,344,349 

-24-

UT312-315,333,344,350 
351,414,415,434,435 
438,439,442,443 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ fi .ft ~ f1J\ 

01 350035 
02 107723-05 
03 4818 
04 742089 
05 748002 

06 716022-91 
07 303323 
08 350205 
09 2905 
10 7019A 

11 201185 
12 810012-91 
13 7 48003 
14 7019A 
15 201185 

16 747010 
17 747011 
18 257565 
19 254516-92 
20 7020 

21 7022 
22 253548 
23 7019 
24 303448 
25 253547 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

137108 
137109 
5387 
522007 
522008 

31 300372 
32 601053 
33 601049 
34 608002 
35 4910 

36 4304 
37 210061 
38 4806 

t:;~M*~/M6 
A 1- ~ I~-

1\111 7 ·:~ 1- /M6 
~• ::2- r / <tFib*lf:l> 
• • 1-< ;~ r 
tFib1*tfill 
lflC M t:i' / ;t- - Jll I C 
-:1?7".11-
lll* ~/C5 X 4.5 
lJl*~/M4X8 

lift 
v!f*"..l- (It) 
7 -'f 0 ':/ ~ IJ ~ "f 
lJl*~/M4X8 
lift 

-:~~~~ 
-:!~~~ 
;%.-:/v~1'-
v 1-<- <a> 
lJZ*~/M4Xl0 

lJZ*~/M4X14 

**~ lll*~/M4X8 
lift 
*il 
• =r.nn EE. I'<* 
IRM*~/C3 
v-¥~ v-~- <M> 
7 -f Jll~- v¥~ v-~-

-:1?7".11-

-~ ;t--;%.~;r..(;IJ-

'7 ..f ~ - 1-< -:,~ r 
** ~ (lJZ) /5.1 

i\1fi*~/M6Xl6 
lift 
i\111 7 ·:~ 1- /M6 

UT ACCESSORIES 

NAME 

SCREW 
STOPPER 
NUT 
JUNCTION CORD 
BAND 

DETECTOR 
BRACKET/HALL IC 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

WASHER 
MAGNET ASSEMBLY 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
WASHER 

BUSHING 
BUSHING 
SPREADER 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
THREAD GUIDE 

TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
SCREW 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
FILTER/REGULATOR 

BRACKET 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
SCREW 

SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE RBF. PART NO. PAGB RBF. PART NO. PAGE RBF. 

002022-4 13 22 007011A 25 14 SOII782 13 21 350224 s 11 741002 25 5 
002105 25 8 007020 25 20 SOI78S 13 20 S50225 s u 74100S 25 13 
003044 I 41 007022 I I SOII715 13 2S S50221 s 37 741005 I 27 
004001-1 13 I 007022 25 21 350011 5 I S50227 s S4 741005 I 41 
004020 5 Z4 00702S I 41 350011 7 8 350221 s 32 741005 11 20 
004020 7 21 007027 5 11 350025 8 24 350221 I 45 741005 17 13 
004104 15 21 007027 21 4 350021-IZ 11 I 350231-11 7 1 741001 13 7 
004304 25 u 007027 2S 4 350027 11 10 S50ZS7 7 31 741001 17 I 
004515 5 s 007031 I 11 350021-11 11 14 350257 I 1 750014-11 5 11 
004515 7 s 007031 I 25 350021U1 11 13 350211 s 41 750014-11 7 21 

004515 13 I 007032 I 13 350031 11 4 350311 15 1 750015 5 zs 
004515 13 13 00703S I 20 350034 11 11 350320 15 5 750015 7 25 
004515 17 11 0070SS 15 10 S50035 25 1 S50321 15 I 710141 5 20 
004515 u 5 007031 I u S50031-82 21 5 350322 15 I 710141-IA 7 22 
004511 I 2 007011 21 7 350031-82 2S 5 35032S 15 7 710150 5 21 
004524 I 4 007011 23 7 350031-11 21 a 350324 15 I 710150 7 2S 
004524 I I 007071 3 31 3500SI-11 2S a S50325 15 2 810012-11 25 12 
004524 I S4 007018 5 11 350042 21 12 S50321 15 17 111017 13 11 
004524 15 21 007018 7 15 350042 2S 12 a&OSZ7 15 13 811048A81 5 4 
004527 17 I 007111 I 22 S5004S 21 I S50321 15 u 111013-11 11 s 

004528 9 S2 0071111 15 11 S5004S 2S I 3503211 15 20 111014-81 I 21 
004531 5 5 007134 s 5 S50045 21 14 350331-11 17 1 111017-91 5 1 
004531 II so 007134 s 10 S50045 21 17 S50335 17 2 IIA25U 5 25 
004531 21 2 007134 s Z4 S50045 2S 14 350S35A 17 4 U2518 7 27 
004531 21 I 007134 s 47 S50045 2S 17 S50331 17 5 
004531 2S 2 007135 s 12 350048 21 11 351171 15 31 
004531 2S I 007135 s 14 350041 2S 11 S51177 15 40 
004531 II II 007135 s 27 S50047 21 13 351378-11 17 s 
004554 15 4 007135 15 s 350047 2S 13 351844 21 22 
004554 21 11 007131 s 11 350050 7 111 511004 17 15 

004554 21 15 007137 s 17 350051 11 15 511004 11 2 
004554 21 18 007111 s 50 350051 11 11 511013-11 17 14 
004554 2S 11 00718S 11 u 350012-11 11 2 511013-11 11 1 
004554 2S 15 107723-05 25 2 350012CI1 11 1 51SOI5 7 11 
004554 23 18 137108 25 26 350154 s 513077-11 15 14 
004581 7 8 137101 25 27 S50155 5 &13071-81 15 11 
004587 7 S2 117001 15 22 S50151 7 51 SOil 15 15 
004577 11 II 171141111-25 17 Z1 350157 11 513082 15 12 
004751 13 2 1784911-25 11 I 350151 12 522007 26 211 
004758 3 43 200555 11 11 350158 14 522001 25 30 

004802 5 15 200883 21 10 350110 15 52&004 17 7 
004804 3 51 200883 2S 10 350111 17 527001 15 u 
004805 3 44 201111 13 24 S50112 11 527001 7 35 
004808 25 38 201115 Z& 11 S5011S 21 511010-11 17 u 
004808 5 11 201115 25 15 350184 2S 511010-81 11 13 
004101 7 I 201115 5 I S50115-111 211 511021-111 u 12 
004808 13 4 201115 5 12 S50181-82 31 5610211-111 17 Z5 
004801 13 u 2011U 7 11 350117 3S 512022-11 7 34 
004811 25 3 202045 17 111 350181 35 51ZOZSAII1 15 Z4 
004818 7 3S 202045 111 I 3501811 38 100010 7 37 

004820 7 14 202433 17 20 350170 37 100012 15 31 
004821 8 10 20243S 111 7 350171 sa 100011 15 33 
004821 8 47 202522 11 7 350181 4 6000111 17 I 
004821 15 2S 201337 13 s 350187 7 11 I 10001111 17 211 
004810 25 35 210011 25 37 350181 7 7 10001111 18 17 
0041111 15 Z8 211387 8 40 S501811 17 17 100100 7 31 
0041111 17 30 240012 6 14 S50118 11 4 100100 15 3Z 
0041111 111 11 240012 7 13 S50117-RA 7 z 100101 17 Zl 
005014 5 II 240130 5 7 350117AU 5 2 100101 11 11 
005084 5 13 240130 7 10 350111 5 17 8010411 Z5 ss 
005084 7 12 240254 s II 3501111 5 10 10105S 25 32 
005387 25 21 I 240255 3 41 350191 7 5 101018 7 38 
005421 17 Z4 240251 3 zs 350200 s 40 801018 17 11 
005421 18 11 250247 II 50 I 350201 3 4Z 801018 11 s 
0055211 8 4Z 250241 II 51 850202 3 45 101018 17 27 
005514 17 zz 2535311 II 43 850203-82 21 1 101018 11 15 
0055114 u 9 253547 25 25 350203-82 zs 1 101081 17 11 
005800 II 44 253548 25 22 350204 21 3 1010115 7 17 
005136 9 38 254011 21 11 350204 2S s 1010115 11 14 
007007 3 33 254018 2S 11 350205 Z5 I 101102 15 30 

007007 3 35 254518-82 25 11 350207-11 3 1 601107 15 21 
007007 3 38 2675U Z5 11 350ZOa 3 z 601115 15 25 
007001 11 17 257515A 15 38 350201 3 3 108002 Z5 34 
007008 7 20 300372 25 31 350210 3 I 711022-81 25 I 
007008 11 12 300471 15 27 350211-11 3 20 I 7420111 Z5 4 
007014 3 48 301485 17 23 350212 3 21 742082 13 11 
007017! 21 20 3014115 11 10 350213 3 zz 742271-11 5 211 
007017! zs 20 303SZS 25 7 350214 3 Zl 742271-11 7 31 
007011 5 zz 303335 13 • S50215 3 11 742272-11 11 zz 
007011 7 Z4 I 303441 25 Z4 S50211 3 Zll 742272-81 17 12 

007018! 3 38 308334 13 5 350217 3 11 742273-81 II 41 
007011 5 28 SOI335 13 12 35021a 3 15 742373-11 15 37 
007011 7 30 SOISU 13 17 350ZU 3 30 747005 5 u 
007011 11 5 301337 13 15 150220 3 13 747005 7 28 
007018 Z5 zs SOI338 13 14 3502Zl s Zll 747001 5 Z7 
00701U II ZB SOI331 13 10 350222 s 7 747001 7 211 
007019! 11 21 301553 11 I 350223 3 4 747010 25 11 
007019! 15 35 SOUUAII1 13 1 350223 3 I 747011 25 17 
007011! 17 10 308748 21 21 350223 s Z5 741001 15 34 
007018! 25 10 SOI791 13 11 350223 s 41 741002 15 S8 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING. MACHINE MFG. ~ 
co .. LTC: 

Cat No. 9616£ January, 1997 
@1887 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




